Canterbury Cross-country Championships 2012

Halswell Quarry

21 July 2012

Results

Female -

Place OA Race No Name

Girls 8 & Under

1
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7

9
11
13
17
19
23
27
28
30
31
33
34

18
20
25
26
32

1018
667
453
748
657
202
5
517
144
381
272
626
475

879
190
100
395
377
177
441

77

294
1416
747
923
307
74
622
852
83
29
694
798
215

Vivien Guttman
Millie Edmond

Mercedes Rossiter-Campb

Paige Avery

Eliza Allen

Grace Thomson

Rosie Zinzan-Dickie
Daisy Couper

Jemma Burrows
Bridie Restieaux
Caitlin Close

Margo Davies

Lily Keenan

Maria Hendry

Anna Sang

Beth Hunter

Natasha Senior
Ashley Farrell
Rosie Phipps

Alyssa Whinham
Jaime Van der Voort

Erin Downie

Eliza Meekings
Denver Stocks
Samantha Vance

Tre' Coleman

Lucy Stroud

Georgia Davies
Shontay Simpson
Robyn Van der Voort
Trinity Gilmour
Baileigh 0'Sullivan
Ellena Firth
Samantha Robins

2km Cross Country

Team

Port Hills

Sumner

Phoenix
Christchurch Avon
University
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills
Canterbury Tri
Christchurch Avon
University

New Brighton Olympic

Papanui Toc H
Christchurch Avon

Port Hills
Christchurch Avon
Sumner

University
University
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills

Port Hills

University
Phoenix
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Papanui Toc H
Papanui Toc H
Papanui Toc H
Papanui Toc H
Port Hills

Port Hills
University
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills
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10

10:
10:
10:
10:
10:

11

Time

109
:28
:36
:50
:13
124
:32
142
:55
114
122
126
:38

:23
:01
122
17
26
34
38
:23

:56
:11
144
:51
:33
:49
105
10
10
28
29
32
:01



Place OA Race No
Boys 8 & Under
110 364
2 12 120
317 193
4 19 93
5 22 880
6 28 764
7 29 835
8 31 23
9 32 222

10 33 898
Boys 9
1 1 99
2 4 105
3 7 784
4 15 792
5 16 126
6 20 95
7 21 208
8 23 1144
9 25 283
10 26 1217
11 27 52
12 30 221
Boys 10
1 2 863
2 3 417
3 5 406
4 6 464
5 8 267
6 9 563
7 11 462
8 13 903
9 14 931
10 18 510
11 24 602

Place OA Race No

Girls 11

1 2 1106
2 17 619

3 18 1755
4 24 1025
5 29 371

6 30 824

7 32 1338

Male -
Name

Xavier Beks
Blake Theobald
Easton Stocks
Sam Clark

Blake Richards
Robson Foulkes
Will Coggan

Hugo Wrathall
Alexander Wilson
Matthew Bolter

William Taylor
Emilio Kennedy
Joshua Keenan
Thomas Clarke
John Wells
Clayton Shadbolt
Bradley Robins
Charlie Swan
Aisea Coleman
Bailey Jordan
Matthew Clarke
Ben Wilson

Laurence Pithie
Ben Clarke

Thomas Anderson
Cameron Clark
Nicholas Close
George McNaughton
Sam Gordon

Jonty Robertson
Matthew Quin
Leonard Brockerhoff
Will Sherratt

Female -
Name

Mya Graham

Abby Theobald
Brynlea Pain

Eva Pringle

Meg Webley

Millie Macalister
Katie-Rae Botica

2km Cross Country

Team

University

Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Canterbury Tri
Port Hills
Christchurch Avon
Sumner

Phoenix

Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Sumner

Port Hills

Port Hills
Christchurch Avon
Papanui Toc H
Papanui Toc H
Port Hills
Christchurch Avon

Christchurch Avon
University
University
Christchurch Avon
New Brighton Olympic
Phoenix

Phoenix

Papanui Toc H
Phoenix
Canterbury Tri
Sumner

3km Cross Country

Team

Phoenix

Sumner

k

Port Hills

Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills
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13:
13:

13

14:
14:
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Time

:30
:35
:57
104
124
:55
:18
124
:30
:53

146
100
:19
149
:51
106
:18
127
141
:51
:30
:23

149
:51
100
104
126
:28
:34
:40
:40
:58
:32

Time

:04
26
31
:47
08
15
24



Place OA Race No

Girls 11

8 35 932
9 42 426
10 43 127
11 47 259
12 50 679
Girls 12

1 3 87
2 4 973
3 5 187
4 7 1414
5 9 1430
6 11 1114
7 13 165
8 15 1339
9 16 472
10 22 826
11 26 296
12 28 39
13 31 889
14 34 385
15 41 73
16 46 744
17 45 319
18 48 995
Girls 13

1 1 1107
2 10 780
3 12 1386
4 14 287
5 19 754
6 20 1422
7 21 1030
8 23 1152
9 33 1411
10 37 893
11 39 846
12 44 309
13 49 424

Name

Hester Donders
Lydia Munro
Victoria Wells
Samantha Close
Olivia McClelland

Lorna Pairman
Georgia Stroud
Harriet Place
Louise Daly

Tegan Duffy

Eden Bastiaanse
Akeira Worthington
Sophie Glover
Sofia Kennedy
JessIca Ellis
Ophelia Stott
Rhian Brotheridge
Taylor Moreton
Marisol Hunter
Bridget Bell
Samantha Fairhall
Holly Johnston
Tara Keenan

Ari Graham
Charlotte Blair
Anna Reese-Jones
Kelly Baker
Melissa Romeril
Tayla Clarke
Imogen Eglesfield
Georgia Hendry
Jessica Fitch
Kate Smith

April Robertson
Lillian Fata
Hannah Clarke

Team

Phoenix

University

Sumner

New Brighton Olympic
New Brighton Olympic

Christchurch Avon
Papanui Toc H
Phoenix

Port Hills
University
Canterbury Tri
Phoenix
University

Sumner

Phoenix

Papanui Toc H
Papanui Toc H
Phoenix

Sumner

Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills
Christchurch Avon

Phoenix
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Phoenix

Papanui Toc H
Port Hills
University

Port Hills

Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Papanui Toc H
University
University
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16:
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12:
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12:

12
12
12

13:
13:
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14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:
16:

11
12

12:

13

13:
13:

13
13

14:
14:
14:
15:

16

Time

37
:02
11
:45
57

:18
22
126
29
144
:48
:57
11
21
:45
00
02
22
26
49
35
35
10

141
:46
54
:08
32
35
242
:46
25
39
45
21
143



Place OA Race No

Girls 14

1 6 1401
2 8 1084
3 25 724
4 27 774
5 36 1282
6 38 470
7 40 564

Place OA Race No

Boys 11

1 2 446
2 7 613
3 8 655
4 9 78
5 10 382
6 16 885
7 21 757
8 25 881
9 27 145
10 28 521

Place OA Race No

Boys 12

1 1 70
2 3 1462
3 4 586
4 5 1064
5 6 68
6 11 1441
7 12 352
8 13 273
9 14 974
10 15 795
11 17 1318
12 18 188
13 19 791
14 20 45
15 22 834
16 23 1341
17 24 409
18 26 849
19 29 154
20 30 928
21 31 51

Name

Abby Williamson
Ella Harris

Rose Marshall-Lee
Ella Hutchinson
Margo Flanagan
Gabriella Kennedy
Scarlett Stott

Male -
Name

Cameron Trumper
Sam Medlicott

Jacko Rossiter-Campbell

Max Heywood

Tom Webley

Daniel Roswell
Joshua Romeril
Euan Coates

James Criglington
Josh Edmond

Name

Mitchell Radcliffe
Nathan Cochrane
Zachary Taylor
Shaun Skilling
Judd Cargin

Sean Swanson
Nick Moulai
Calum Law

Logan Anderson
Hamish Penrose
William Banks
Jake Sang

Temwa Chileshe
Mitch Davies
Jared Neighbours
Daniel Trenberth
William Chambers
Liam Foulkes
Christian Firth
Jacob Budgen
Evan Young

Team

Papanui Toc H
Sumner

University
Christchurch Avon
University

Sumner

Papanui Toc H

3km Cross Country

Team

Phoenix

Papanui Toc H
Phoenix

Papanui Toc H
Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Papanui Toc H
Phoenix
Christchurch Avon
Sumner

Team

Papanui Toc H
University
Canterbury Tri
Papanui Toc H
Papanui Toc H
Canterbury Tri
Papanui Toc H
University
University
Christ's College
Papanui Toc H
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Papanui Toc H
Christchurch Avon
University
University
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills

New Brighton Olympic

12:
12:
13:
14:
14:
14:
14:

12:

12
12

12:
12:
13:
14:
14:
14:
15:

11:
12:
12:
12:

12
13
13
13

13:
13:

13

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
15:
15:

15

Time

27
30
56
01
39
44
48

Time

17
:48
:50
53
57
28
28
47
56
16

Time

54
18
33
34
141
100
105
107
16
25
:40
07
12
21
31
39
43
51
27
30
:45



Place OA Race No

Women 16
1 1 847
2 2 1449
3 3 254
4 4 96
5 5 541
6 6 1432
7 7 538
8 8 182
9 9 1410
Place OA Race No
Boys 13
1 5 568
2 7 536
3 8 789
4 9 1402
5 10 638
6 12 874
7 13 755
8 15 637
9 16 1418
10 17 814
11 18 861
Boys 14
1 1 603
2 2 526
3 3 159
4 4 553
5 6 1245
6 11 1076
7 14 166
8 19 705
9 20 1317

Place OA Race No

Women 19

1 1 930

2 2 1506
3 14 9

4 20 681

W35

1 9 623

2 23 574

3 38 647

Female -
Name

Rosa Flanagan
Annie Vincent
Frances Daly
Laura Smith
Jessica Kikstra
Mairi Law
Natalie Dryden
Sophie Harrison
Andie Fitch

Male -
Name

Harrison Brown
Christopher Dryden
Lwamba Chileshe

Nicholas Williamson

Charlie de 1la Cour
Thomas Coates
Kevin Guttman
Edward de la Cour
Farran Landers
Jake Nicholls
Campbell Pithie

Angus Bailey
Fergus Eglesfield
Latham Fairhall
Cameron Bartlett
Jeremy Penrose
Hugo Jones

Jamie Duddy

Isaac Fairbairn
Thomas Banks

Female
Name

Laura Steffens
Sophie Evans
Sarah Summerlee
Jenna Hansen

Ruth Love-Smith
Zarnia Morrison
Deb Webb

4km Cross Country
Team

University
University
Port Hills

Christchurch Avon

University
University

Christchurch Avon

Sumnher
Sumner

4km Cross Country

Team

Papanui Toc H

Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon

Papanui Toc H

Canterbury Tri

Phoenix
Port Hills

Canterbury Tri

Port Hills

Christchurch BHS
Christchurch Avon

Christchurch Avon

University

Christchurch Avon

Papanui Toc H

Christ's College
Christchurch BHS

University
Port Hills
Papanui Toc H

6km Cross Country
Team

Canterbury Tri
Canterbury Tri

Sumner
University

NBOL

Canterbury Tri
Canterbury Tri

13

15:
15:

15

15:

16

16:
17:

17

14:

15

15:
15:
15:

15
16
16

16:
16:
17:

13:
13:
14:
14:
14:

15

16:
17:

17

23

23:

26
28

26
28
46

Time

:43
29
37
142
58
:04
34
30
:31

Time

39
100
15
29
36
:48
107
:45
51
57
12

54
58
12
38
51
142
25
16
140

Time

:08
57
146
107

104
44
104
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W50

21
28
33
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AUV, WNER

W55
113

Weo
1 30
2 35

W65
1 36

W70
1 37

Race No

600
954
1056
825
1446
137
765
532

527
1031
646
252
438
1062
621
543
680
1086
236
34

229
1020
114
467
167
433

590

60
286

583

295

Name

Mary Hart
Christine Stowell
Lee McCulloch
Deborah Wilson
Ronalda Reid
Kathrine Hilton
Pam Yee

Michelle McConchie

Leonie Kaywood
Kath Atkin

Robyn Perkins
Robyn Daly
Christine Rowe
Sarah Jane Blair
Tessa Holland
Tanya Merchant
Jude Seeto

Bee Ruder
Christine Burnett
Catherine Moran

Jane Pairman
Maree Greig
Annette Campbell
Jean Cory-Wright
Dorothy McPhail
Jacky Cook

Judith Taylor

Sandie Gamperle
Shirley Rolston

Helen Wells

Carol Thompson

Team

Port Hills

New Brighton Olympic
North Canterbury

New Brighton Olympic
New Brighton Olympic
Canterbury Tri
Canterbury Tri
Canterbury Tri

Canterbury Tri
North Canterbury
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills

Sumner

Canterbury Tri
Sumner

Canterbury Tri
New Brighton Olympic
Sumner

Port Hills

Port Hills

Christchurch Avon
Port Hills

Sumner

Sumner

Canterbury Tri

New Brighton Olympic

Canterbury Tri

Christchurch Avon
Port Hills

Methodist

Port Hills

25

25:
26:

26

27:
30:
31:
31:

24:

25

26:
26:
26:
27:
27:

28
29
30

31:

31

25:

26

28:
31:
33:
33:

26

31:
36:

38:

42:

Time

140
53
39
:47
10
22
22
30

06
105
11
27
54
14
31
:43
141
:04
39
142

18
:01
35
27
21
50

41

37
24

19

17



Place OA Race No

Men 16

1 1 985
2 2 980
3 3 108
4 4 1387
5 5 124
6 6 1002
7 7 109
8 9 383
9 8 136
10 10 614
11 11 1367
12 12 226
13 13 323
14 14 224
15 15 1440
16 16 303

Place OA Race No
Senior Women
1 763
649
1102
665
571
367
1294
43
483
1380
1452
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Place OA Race No

Men 19

1 1 844
2 2 1563
3 4 877
4 5 8
5 8 950
6 13 937
7 15 75
8 22 851
9 24 595
10 30 1
11 69 674

Male -
Name

Sean Eustace
Daniel Coats
Cameron Avery
Jacob Reese-Jones
Joshua Campbell
Matthew Prest
Tannock Blair
Korban Bastiaanse
Tom Williams

Jake Marryatt
Thomas Harford
Harry Wager

Isaac Johnston

Ed Cory-Wright
Rory Swanson

Liam McArthur

Female

Name

Nicki McFadzien
Reubyn Bisschops
Flora Brocherie
Chelsea Beaton
Lizzie Spencer
Kathryn Bunckenburg
Kimberley Chambers
Sarina Kirkpatrick
Jane Guise

Amy vanDeurs
Hannah Murphy

Male -
Name

Jack Moody
Thomas Holmes
Zac Barber

Jake Stamper

Sam Elstob
George McDonald
Aaron Stevens
Yam Nath Pradhan
William Richardson
Mark Hastie
Gareth Hunter

6km Cross Country

Team

Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Christchurch Avon
Canterbury Tri
Sumner
Christchurch BHS
Christchurch BHS
Port Hills

Port Hills

Sumner

Christ's College
Papanui Toc H

8km Cross Country

Team

University
Canterbury Tri
University
University
Canterbury Tri
University

North Canterbury
New Brighton Olympic
Sumner
University
Canterbury Tri

8km Cross Country

Team

University
University
Canterbury Tri
Papanui Toc H
Canterbury Tri
Ashburton

New Brighton Olympic
Papanui Toc H
Sumner

Papanui Toc H
Papanui Toc H

20:
20:
20:

21

21:
21:

21
22
22

22:

22

22:

23

24:
24:

28

28:

29

29:
31:

33

33:
33:
36:
36:

38

43:

26:
26:

27

27:
28:

28

29:
30:
30:
32:
36:

Time

25
44
53
:09
34
54
:55
100
100
15
:51
59
:01
11
46
:01

Time

19
:08
30
56
107
25
35
01
29
147
36

Time

21
36
:36
37
18
144
13
54
59
11
56



Place OA Race No
Senior Men
1 1 1191
2 2 38
3 3 873
4 4 37
5 5 727
6 6 901
7 7 1292
8 8 728
9 9 962
10 10 171
11 11 310
12 12 452
13 13 461
14 14 1754
15 15 918
16 16 685
17 17 1458
18 18 821
19 19 1442
20 20 1751
21 21 936
22 22 739
23 23 664

Place OA Race No
M35
1 7 1752
2 11 768
3 50 894
4 68 760
M40
1 6 2
2 14 326
317 339
4 19 119
5 25 442
6 28 336
7 32 213
8 37 415
9 42 1054
10 49 516
11 56 1348
12 58 440
13 70 560
14 72 247
15 91 902

Male -
Name

Samuel Wreford
Callan Moody
Brett Tingay
Daniel Balchin
Michael Philips
Nick Rennie
Vajin Armstrong
Axel Reiser
Simon Gannaway
Ben Ford

Alex Cowden

Tim Bolter
Grant Guise
Scott Hawker
Nick Merrett
Russell Harrison-Kirk
Hugh Abbiss
Karl Baxter
Simon Wooding
Ian Reeves
David Ryan

Ben Davidson
Rhys Bayliss

Male -
Name

Allan Staite
David Fitch
Evans Chileshe
Kieron Berry

Jason Baillie
Martin Lukes
Paul Johnston
Graham Harris
Kevin Sherratt
Julian Gudsell
Bruce Webster
Brian Law
Robert Hessey
Christian Couper
Michael Glen
Andrew Turpin
Craig Moore
Peter Bayliss
Wayne Barton

12km Cross Country

Team

University

New Brighton Olympic
University

New Brighton Olympic
University

New Brighton Olympic
Sumner

Canterbury Tri
University

North Canterbury
Papanui Toc H

Sumner

Sumner

*

Christchurch Avon
Canterbury Tri
Sumner

Methodist

Sumner

Sumner

Port Hills

Methodist

University

8km Cross Country

Team

.Otago

Sumner
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills

Papanui Toc H
Sumner

Port Hills
Sumner

Sumner

Sumner
Christchurch Avon
North Canterbury
Methodist
Canterbury Tri
Port Hills
Canterbury Tri
Canterbury Tri
Port Hills
Methodist

36:
37:
38:
38:
39:
40:
:08

40

41:
41 :

42

43

28

27:
28:
30:
30:
:03
:43
32:
:01
33:
34:
35:
144
:02
37:
52:

31
31

33

35
37

Time

52
38
38
50
53
06

38
54

105
42:
42:
104
43:
44
45:
45:
45:
46:
48:
48:
52:
55:

13
33

13
21
18
27
32
13
56
58
10
23

Time

:01
28:
34:
36:

32
34
54

51
55
18
23

20

31

30
30

22
16



Place OA
M45
3
10
12
16
18
21
27
31
36
10 41
11 44
12 45
13 53
14 67
15 74
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M50

20
23
26
29
34
35
39
48
52
54
55
60
61
63
64
71
80
79
82
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M55

40
43
46
47
57
59
65
73
76
78
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(I
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Race No

24
1200
1470
1082
180
1552
354
1438
642

67
897
122
953
731
957

1036
271
79
375
284
1393
1504
147
84
204
61
31
115
1460
827
1413
130
1055
1385

206
508
558
390
454
1349
544
691
458
205
196

Name

Richard Bennett
Anthony Duncraft
Andrew Reese-Jones
Ian Purvis

Dave Collie
Malcolm Cornelius
Garry Jones

Nigel Anderson
Kerry Elstob

Mark Cargin

Mel Orange

David Watt

Kevin Slattery
Paul Watt

Dave Candy

Paul Schaapveld
Thomas Jarman
Richard Merrett
Clive Kitchingman
Charlie Nolan
Rod Hibberd
Nicholas Rutter
Richard Young
Peter Richardson
Nigel Whalley
Victor Gamperle
Jamie Hawker
Lockie Campbell
Doug Dunn

Dave Tyrrell
Philip Chapman
Michael McFie
Chris Teague
Gary Prest

Donald Greig
Nick Braithwaite
Rodger Ward

Ron McTaggart
Mike Baxter

Len Millward
Gary Burgess
Grant Jeffreys
Peter Davidson
Richard Hopkins
Allan MclLaren

Team

Papanui Toc H
Papanui Toc H
Christchurch Avon
North Canterbury
North Canterbury
University

Rovers

North Canterbury
Canterbury Tri
Papanui Toc H
Port Hills

Sumner

Port Hills
Canterbury Tri
New Brighton Olympic

North Canterbury
Port Hills
Christchurch Avon
New Brighton Olympic
Port Hills

New Brighton Olympic
Port Hills

New Brighton Olympic
Papanui Toc H

New Brighton Olympic
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills

Sumner

New Brighton Olympic
Christchurch Avon
Port Hills

Port Hills

Methodist
Christchurch Avon

Papanui Toc H
Canterbury Tri
Christchurch Avon
New Brighton Olympic
Methodist

Port Hills
Canterbury Tri
Canterbury Tri
Methodist

New Brighton Olympic
New Brighton Olympic

26:
28:

28

29:
30:
30:

31

32:
32:
33:
33:
34:
34:
36:
38:

30:
30:
31:

31

32:
32:
33:
34:
34:
35:
35:
35:
35:
36:
36:
37:

41
41

42:

28:
33:
33:
34:
34:

35
35

36:

37

38:
39:

Time

57
26
141
33
21
30
142
16
36
27
54
02
55
35
21

28
58
16
:45
29
35
21
17
39
23
25
56
57
06
12
22
107
107
22

20
27
35
05
10
242
146
17
141
31
51



Place OA Race No Name Team Time

M55
12 88 742 Kevin Prendergast Methodist 46:43
13 90 1190  Warren Elliott Port Hills 49:13
14 93 276 Kevin Knight Port Hills 54:54
M60

133 10 Mike Summerlee Papanui Toc H 32:24
2 38 480 Greg Harney NBOL 33:07
351 47 Iain Chinnery Christchurch Avon 34:37
4 62 484 Denis Christmas Christchurch Avon 35:59
5 66 251 Hugh Conly Port Hills 36:19
6 77 500 Laurie O'Neill New Brighton Olympic 38:39
M65

175 334 Bernie Calder Sumner 38:29
2 83 434 Jos Galavazi New Brighton Olympic 42:52
3 85 530 John Kerrison New Brighton Olympic 45:22
4 87 378 Peter Coughlan New Brighton Olympic 46:12
5 94 266 Stewart Hill Port Hills 55:09
6 95 460 Barry Harkness Methodist 55:49
M70

181 161 Mervyn Burt North Canterbury 42:06
2 84 628 Wahren Hensley Port Hills 44:14
3 89 253 Bob Fyfe Port Hills 47:50
M80

1 86 741 Mike Mee Methodist 45:24

2 92 468 Stan Gawler Port Hills 54:29



Canterbury Cross-country Championships 2012
Halswell Quarry . 21 July 2012
Team Points - Combined Place

Place Team Points
Girls 8 & Under
1 Christchurch Avon 19
748 Paige Avery 4
202 Grace Thomson 6
144 Jemma Burrows 9
Girls 9
1 Port Hills 16
879 Maria Hendry 1
441  Alyssa Whinham 7
77 Jaime Van der Voort 8
Girls 10
1 Papanui Toc H 18
307 Tre' Coleman 5
74  Lucy Stroud 6
622  Georgia Davies 7
2 Christchurch Avon 18
747 Denver Stocks 3
923 Samantha Vance 4
798 Ellena Firth 11
3 Port Hills 31
83  Robyn Van der Voort 9
29  Trinity Gilmour 10
215 Samantha Robins 12
Girls 11
1 Sumner 17
619  Abby Theobald 2
371 Meg Webley 5
127 Victoria Wells 10
Girls 12
1 Phoenix 20
187 Harriet Place 3
165 Akeira Worthington 7
826 JessIca Ellis 10
2 Papanui Toc H 25
973  Georgia Stroud 2
296 Ophelia Stott 11
39 Rhian Brotheridge 12
3 Christchurch Avon 35
87 Lorna Pairman 1
744  Samantha Fairhall 16
995 Tara Keenan 18
4 Sumner 38
472  Sofia Kennedy 9
385 Marisol Hunter 14
73 Bridget Bell 15



Girls 13
1

Girls 14
1

Women 16
1

Women 19
1

Senior Women

1

Masters Women

1

Christchurc
780
1386
893

University
1030
309
424

University
724
1282

Sumner
1084
470

Papanui Toc
1401
564

University
847
1449
541

930
1506

University

763
1102
665
367

h Avon

Charlotte Blair
Anna Reese-Jones
Kate Smith

Imogen Eglesfield
Lillian Fata
Hannah Clarke

Rose Marshall-Lee
Margo Flanagan

Ella Harris
Gabriella Kennedy
H

Abby Williamson
Scarlett Stott

Rosa Flanagan
Annie Vincent
Jessica Kikstra

Canterbury Tri

Laura Steffens
Sophie Evans

Nicki McFadzien
Flora Brocherie
Chelsea Beaton

Kathryn Bunckenburg

New Brighton Olympic

954
623
825
1446
Canterbury
527
590
1062
543
Port Hills
600
1020
252
236

Christine Stowell
Ruth Love-Smith
Deborah Wilson
Ronalda Reid

Tri

Leonie Kaywood
Judith Taylor
Sarah Jane Blair
Tanya Merchant

Mary Hart

Maree Greig

Robyn Daly
Christine Burnett

=

oObhwR

N

15

32

14

38

45

46



Masters Women

4

Boys 8 & Under

1

Boys 9

Boys 10

Boys 11

Boys 12

Sumner
438
621
114
1086

Christine Rowe
Tessa Holland
Annette Campbell
Bee Ruder

Christchurch Avon

193

880

764
Sumner

120

93

898

Easton Stocks
Blake Richards
Robson Foulkes

Blake Theobald
Sam Clark
Matthew Bolter

Christchurch Avon

784

792
1144

Port Hills
95

208

52

Phoenix
563
462
931

Phoenix
446
655

881

Papanui Toc

613
78
757

Papanui Toc

70
1064

68
University
1462

273

974

Joshua Keenan
Thomas Clarke
Charlie Swan

Clayton Shadbolt
Bradley Robins
Matthew Clarke

George McNaughton
Sam Gordon
Matthew Quin

Cameron Trumper
Jacko
Rossiter-Campbell
Euan Coates

H

Sam Medlicott

Max Heywood
Joshua Romeril

H

Mitchell Radcliffe
Shaun Skilling
Judd Cargin

Nathan Cochrane
Calum Law
Logan Anderson

13
16
17
21

N

N

N

00

67

14

16

15

24

22

12

13

10

19



Boys 12

Boys 13

Boys 14

Men 16

Men 19

Senior Men
1

Christchurch Avon

188
791
834

Jake Sang
Temwa Chileshe
Jared Neighbours

Christchurch Avon

536
789
861

Christopher Dryden

Lwamba Chileshe
Campbell Pithie

Christchurch Avon

603
159
University
526
166

Papanui Toc

553
1317

Angus Bailey
Latham Fairhall

Fergus Eglesfield
Jamie Duddy

H

Cameron Bartlett
Thomas Banks

Christchurch Avon

985
980
108
Sumner
124
136
224

Papanui Toc

8
851
1
674

Sumner
1292
452
461
1458
1442
1751

Sean Eustace
Daniel Coats
Cameron Avery

Joshua Campbell
Tom Williams
Ed Cory-Wright

H

Jake Stamper

Yam Nath Pradhan
Mark Hastie
Gareth Hunter

Vajin Armstrong
Tim Bolter
Grant Guise
Hugh Abbiss
Simon Wooding
Ian Reeves

12
13
15

O b

N

]

14

10
11

12
13
17
19
20

40

16

13

28

33

88



Masters Men 35 - 49

1 Papanui Toc H 27
24  Richard Bennett 1
2 Jason Baillie 2
1200 Anthony Duncraft 4
67 Mark Cargin 20
2 Sumner 36
768  David Fitch 5
326  Martin Lukes 7
119 Graham Harris 11
442  Kevin Sherratt 13
3 North Canterbury 53
1082 Ian Purvis 8
180 Dave Collie 10
1438 Nigel Anderson 16
415 Brian Law 19
4 Port Hills 84
339  Paul Johnston 9
897 Mel Orange 22
953 Kevin Slattery 26
1348 Michael Glen 27
5 Canterbury Tri 99
642 Kerry Elstob 18
516 Christian Couper 24
440  Andrew Turpin 28
731  Paul Watt 29

Masters Men 50+
1 New Brighton Olympic 35

375 Clive Kitchingman 5
1393 Rod Hibberd 8
480 Greg Harney 9
390 Ron McTaggart 13
2 Port Hills 40
271 Thomas Jarman 3
284 Charlie Nolan 7
1504 Nicholas Rutter 10
1349 Len Millward 20
3 Christchurch Avon 51
79 Richard Merrett 4
558 Rodger Ward 12
47  Iain Chinnery 16
61 Victor Gamperle 19
4 Methodist 122
454 Mike Baxter 14
458 Peter Davidson 30
1055 Chris Teague 36

741 Mike Mee 42



